


FÉDÉRATION  INTERNATIONALE  DE  GYMNASTIQUE 
 

 
 
 

FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CHALLENGE Cup 

27 – 29 May 2022 

Portimão (POR) 

 

PROVISIONAL PROGRAMME 

 
DATE-TIME DESCRIPTION LOCATION 

WED. 25 May Official arrival day of Delegations for RGI and RGG competitions 
Accreditation 

 
Arena - LOC Office 

THU. 26 May 
08:00 – 20:30 

09:00 – 10:00 

10:00 – 13:00 

13:00 – 13:30 

18:00 – 19:00 

 
Training and Podium training for RGI and RGG as per schedule 

Draw for D-Judges for RGI and RGG Qualifications 

Judges’ Instruction for RGI and RGG Judges 

Scoring System Instruction for RGI and RGG Judges 

Orientation Meeting for RGI and RGG Competitions and 
Welcome Drink 

 
Arena 

Arena - Auditorium 

Arena - Auditorium 

Arena 

Portimão’s City Hall 

FRI. 27 May 
09:45 – 10:45 

 

11:00 – 12:18 

12:18 – 13:36 

13:40 – 15:00 

15:00 – 16:12 

16:12 – 17:24 

17:30 – 18:00 

18:00 – 18:30 

18:30 – 19:15 

 
Draw for E/A/T/L/R Judges and briefing for 

Qualifications RGI Hoop-Ball and RGG 5 Hoops 

RGI Qualifications Hoop and Ball – Group A – alternatively 

RGI Qualifications Hoop and Ball – Group B – alternatively 

Break 

RGI Qualifications Hoop and Ball – Group C – alternatively 

RGI Qualifications Hoop and Ball – Group D – alternatively 

Break 

Opening Ceremony 

RGG Qualifications 5 Hoops 

 
 

Arena - Auditorium 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Arena 

SAT. 28 May 
09:45 – 10:45 

 

11:00 – 12:12 

12:12 – 13:24 

13:30 – 15:00 

15:00 – 16:18 

16:18 – 17:36 

17:36 – 17:50 

17:50 – 18:15 

18:15 – 19:00 

19:00 – 19:20 

 
Draw for E/A/T/L/R Judges and briefing for 

Qualifications RGI Clubs-Ribbon and RGG 3 Ribbons + 2 Balls 

RGI Qualifications Clubs and Ribbon – Group B – alternatively 

RGI Qualifications Clubs and Ribbon – Group A – alternatively 

Break 

RGI Qualifications Clubs and Ribbon – Group D - alternatively 

RGI Qualifications Clubs and Ribbon – Group C - alternatively 

 Awards Ceremony for RGI All Around 

Break 

RGG Qualifications 3 Ribbons + 2 Balls 

Award Ceremony for RGG All Around 

 
 

Arena - Auditorium 
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DATE-TIME DESCRIPTION LOCATION 

SUN. 29 May 
08:00 – 10:30 

13:45 – 14:45 

 

15:00 – 15:36 

15:37 – 16:13 

16:15 – 16:55 

16:58 – 17:18 

17:20 – 17:56 

17:57 – 18:33 

18:35 – 19:15 

19:15 – 19:35 

19:35 – 20:00 

21:00 – 00:00 

 
Training for RGG as per schedules 

Draw for D/E/A/T/L/R Judges and briefing for 

RGI and RGG Apparatus Finals 

RGI Hoop Final 

RGI Ball Final 

RGG 5 Hoops Final 

Award Ceremonies for RGI Hoop, RGI Ball and RGG 5 Hoops 

RGI Clubs Final 

RGI Ribbon Final 

RGG 3 Ribbons + 2 Balls Final 

Award Ceremony for RGI Clubs, RGI Ribbon and RGG 3+2 

Gala and Closing Ceremony 

Banquet and Farewell Party 

 
Arena 

 

Arena - Auditorium 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Hotel Tivoli Marina 

 



FÉD. INTERNATIONALE DE GYMNASTIQUE

RG World Challenge Cup 2022
Portimão - Portugal, Portimão Arena, 27/05/2022 to 29/05/2022

Rhythmic Gymnastics

Number of Entries by NOC

NF RGI RGG

ARG 1
AUS 2 5
BRA 2 5
BUL 2
CAN 2
CHI 2
COL 2
ESP 2 6
FIN 1 6
GBR 1
GER 2
GRE 1
HUN 2 6
IND 2
ISR 2 6
JPN 2
LAT 2
LTU 1
MEX 2 6
NOR 2
POL 2 6
POR 2 6
SLO 2
SUI 1
USA 2 6

TOTAL 44 58



FÉD. INTERNATIONALE DE GYMNASTIQUE

RG World Challenge Cup 2022
Portimão - Portugal, Portimão Arena, 27/05/2022 to 29/05/2022

Rhythmic Gymnastics

Entry list by NOC - RGI

# NF ID Last name First name YoB 
1 ARG 36746 D ARCANGELO Celeste 2003 
2 AUS 55662 USHAKOVA Veronika 2006 
3 AUS 44880 LEARMONT Phoebe 2005 
4 BRA 43054 SANTOS Geovanna 2002 
5 BRA 45446 PASSOS Ana Luísa 2004 
6 BUL 54475 MINEVSKA Magdalina 2005 
7 BUL 45142 BREZALIEVA Eva 2005 
8 CAN 41583 SHAHBAZIAN Suzanna 2004 
9 CAN 15876 KALLEMAA Carmel 1997 

10 CHI 42647 URRUTIA Montserrat 2001 
11 CHI 53760 FERRARI Martina 2006 
12 COL 34367 GALINDO Vanessa 2002 
13 COL 21786 DUSSAN Lina 1998 
14 ESP 24199 BEREZINA Polina 1997 
15 ESP 47600 GOROSPE Teresa 2005 
16 FIN 43312 JAMIL Elisabeth 2004 
17 GBR 47725 EKIMOVA Marfa 2005 
18 GER 47098 RIPKEN Helena 2006 
19 GER 47456 VARFOLOMEEV Darja 2006 
20 GRE 32255 DERVISI Maria 2002 
21 HUN 43283 WIESNER Hanna Panna 2004 
22 HUN 22031 PIGNICZKI Fanni 2000 
23 IND 55562 KAUR Mehak Preet 2002 
24 IND 49931 CHORDIA Richa 2001 
25 ISR 47390 HILLEL Alona 2006 
26 ISR 43259 KATZ Adi Asya 2004 
27 JPN 48342 KITA Mirano 2006 
28 JPN 29384 KITA Sumire 2001 



FÉD. INTERNATIONALE DE GYMNASTIQUE

RG World Challenge Cup 2022
Portimão - Portugal, Portimão Arena, 27/05/2022 to 29/05/2022

Rhythmic Gymnastics

29 LAT 43408 STEPULANE Santa 2005 
30 LAT 45496 POLSTJANAJA Jelizaveta 2003 
31 LTU 37863 SOSTAKAITE Fausta 2004 
32 MEX 29444 JUAREZ Damaris 2001 
33 MEX 23604 MALPICA Marina 2000 
34 NOR 34649 STOYANOVA Anna 2002 
35 NOR 41371 JUUL MOELLER Lotte 2004 
36 POL 47033 KOMAREWICZ Emilia 2006 
37 POL 38094 GORSKA Milena 2003 
38 POR 35086 ARAUJO Rita 2003 
39 POR 47254 PINHEIRO Joana 2006 
40 SLO 31553 HAJDINJAK Tina 2002 
41 SLO 49836 GERKMAN SALAUYOVA Karina 2006 
42 SUI 47181 DOTZAUER Chiara Annick Madeleine 2005 
43 USA 34794 MIZUNO Lili 2001 
44 USA 31998 GRISKENAS Evita 2000 



FÉD. INTERNATIONALE DE GYMNASTIQUE

RG World Challenge Cup 2022
Portimão - Portugal, Portimão Arena, 27/05/2022 to 29/05/2022

Rhythmic Gymnastics

Entry list by NOC - RGG

# NF ID Last name First name YoB 5 3+2 

1 AUS 55662 USHAKOVA Veronika 2006 1 1 

AUS 44880 LEARMONT Phoebe 2005 1 1 

AUS 37678 BROEDELET Saskia 2004 1 1 

AUS 35794 IAKOVLEVA Lidiia 2003 1 1 

AUS 55669 REICHHART Jasmine 2006 1 1 

2 BRA 44570 ARAKAKI Maria Eduarda 2003 1 1 

BRA 44070 MEDRADO Deborah 2002 1 1 

BRA 25165 OLIVEIRA SILVA Giovanna 1998 1 

BRA 44071 PIRCIO Nicole 2002 1 1 

BRA 47348 URQUIZA Barbara 2003 1 1 

3 ESP 46691 ARNAU CAMARENA Ana 2005 1 1 

ESP 46694 BERGUA NAVALES Ines 2004 1 1 

ESP 46695 MARQUEZ Valeria 2004 1 

ESP 48517 MARTINEZ Mireia 2005 1 1 

ESP 46693 PEREZ FOS Patricia 2004 1 

ESP 47597 SOLAUN Salma 2005 1 1 

4 FIN 46488 HEIKKILAE Saana 2004 1 

FIN 41018 PAASIROVA Viivi Magdalena 2002 1 1 

FIN 46588 JOKINEN Vera 2005 1 1 

FIN 32212 NAEREVAARA Milja 2001 1 

FIN 55130 RAESAENEN Erika 2004 1 1 

FIN 40704 SIPILAE Viliina 2004 1 1 

5 HUN 47057 FARKAS Julia 2005 1 

HUN 51785 JURCA Lilla 2006 1 

HUN 47056 MESZAROS Mandula Virag 2005 1 1 

HUN 51775 SZABADOS Dora 2006 1 1 

HUN 47044 URBAN-SZABO Monika 2003 1 1 

HUN 46981 VARGA Lujza 2006 1 1 

6 ISR 48023 BAKANOV Shani 2006 1 1 

ISR 50899 FRIEDMANN Adar 2006 1 

ISR 46789 HEDVAT Amit 2004 1 1 

ISR 38247 PARITZKI Romi 2004 1 1 

ISR 42868 SHAHAM Ofir 2004 1 

ISR 38473 SVERTSOV Diana 2004 1 1 



FÉD. INTERNATIONALE DE GYMNASTIQUE

RG World Challenge Cup 2022
Portimão - Portugal, Portimão Arena, 27/05/2022 to 29/05/2022

Rhythmic Gymnastics

7 MEX 44441 ALCOCER Dalia 2004 1 

MEX 48340 CEJUDO Nicole 2005 1 1 

MEX 51759 FLORES Sofia 2004 1 1 

MEX 55110 HERNANDEZ Kenya 2006 1 

MEX 40984 SALAZAR Kimberly 2004 1 1 

MEX 47607 TEJEDA Adirem 2002 1 1 

8 POL 51762 BALAKINA Mariia 2006 1 

POL 46881 KRZYZANOWSKA Liwia 2006 1 1 

POL 44796 PRZYBYLSKA Madoka 2006 1 1 

POL 46886 SZEWCZUK Magdalena 2006 1 1 

POL 45687 WIERZBA Julia 2005 1 

POL 46879 WOJCIECHOWSKA Julia 2006 1 1 

9 POR 37871 FREITAS Beatriz 2003 1 

POR 47378 MELO Clara 2005 1 1 

POR 36869 OPREA Felicia 2003 1 1 

POR 47374 PAIVA Clara 2005 1 1 

POR 50614 SAMPAIO Carolina 2006 1 1 

POR 46449 SIMOES Bruna 2005 1 

10 USA 53268 IVANOVA Isabella 2004 1 

USA 44772 PETKOVA Gergana 2004 1 1 

USA 53278 SAVERINO Karolina 2004 1 

USA 53276 STARKMAN Hana 2004 1 1 

USA 47346 WILSON Emily 2004 1 1 

USA 55673 SAKHNOV Katrine Mary 2006 1 1 



OFFICIAL RESULTS - SIPIGym for Rhythmic Gymnastics 2016 @

Medalists by Event

Name Country 
ISR

GER

BUL

KATZ, Adi Asya 

VARFOLOMEEV, Darja 

BREZALIEVA, Eva

MIZUNO, Lili

MINEVSKA, Magdalina

HILLEL, Alona

GRISKENAS, Evita

BAKANOV, Shani

FRIEDMANN, Adar

HEDVAT, Amit

PARITZKI, Romi

SHAHAM, Ofir

SVERTSOV, Diana

ARNAU CAMARENA, Ana

BERGUA NAVALES, Ines

MARQUEZ, Valeria

MARTINEZ, Mireia

PEREZ FOS, Patricia

SOLAUN, Salma

BALAKINA, Mariia

KRZYZANOWSKA, Liwia

PRZYBYLSKA, Madoka

SZEWCZUK, Magdalena

WIERZBA, Julia

WOJCIECHOWSKA, Julia

ALCOCER, Dalia

CEJUDO, Nicole

FLORES, Sofia

HERNANDEZ, Kenya

SALAZAR, Kimberly

TEJEDA, Adirem

FÉD. INTERNATIONALE DE GYMNASTIQUE

RG World Challenge Cup 2022
Portimão - Portugal, Portimão Arena, 27/05/2022 to 29/05/2022

Rhythmic Gymnastics

Function 
RGI Gymnast

RGI Gymnast

RGI Gymnast

USA

BUL

ISR

USA

RGI Gymnast

RGI Gymnast

RGI Gymnast

RGI Gymnast

ISR RGG Gymnast

ISR RGG Gymnast

ISR RGG Gymnast

ISR RGG Gymnast

ISR RGG Gymnast

ISR RGG Gymnast

ESP RGG Gymnast

ESP RGG Gymnast

ESP RGG Gymnast

ESP RGG Gymnast

ESP RGG Gymnast

ESP RGG Gymnast

POL RGG Gymnast

POL RGG Gymnast

POL RGG Gymnast

POL RGG Gymnast

POL RGG Gymnast

POL RGG Gymnast

MEX RGG Gymnast

MEX RGG Gymnast

MEX RGG Gymnast

MEX RGG Gymnast

MEX RGG Gymnast

MEX RGG Gymnast



OFFICIAL RESULTS - SIPIGym for Rhythmic Gymnastics 2016 @

Medal Standings

Country Medals 
7

4

4

1

2

2

ISRAEL

BULGARIA

GERMANY 

SPAIN 

MEXICO

POLAND

U.S. of AMERICA

RK 

3

2

2

2

4

5

5

5

FÉD. INTERNATIONALE DE GYMNASTIQUE

RG World Challenge Cup 2022
Portimão - Portugal, Portimão Arena, 27/05/2022 to 29/05/2022

Rhythmic Gymnastics



OFFICIAL RESULTS - SIPIGym for Rhythmic Gymnastics 2016 @

Individual Multi-Medalists

Name Country 
ISR

GER

BUL

KATZ, Adi Asya 

VARFOLOMEEV, Darja 

BREZALIEVA, Eva

FÉD. INTERNATIONALE DE GYMNASTIQUE

RG World Challenge Cup 2022
Portimão - Portugal, Portimão Arena, 27/05/2022 to 29/05/2022

Rhythmic Gymnastics



FÉD. INTERNATIONALE DE GYMNASTIQUE

RG World Challenge Cup 2022
Portimão - Portugal, Portimão Arena, 27/05/2022 to 29/05/2022

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Qualifications

Gymnasts’ Starting Order  -  INDIVIDUAL

QUALIFICATIONS – ALL-AROUND 

Group A – FRI 27 May 2022, Start Time 11:00 

Start 
Order 

NF 
FIG 

License 
Family Name Given Name 

1 USA 34794 MIZUNO Lili X 
2 GRE 32255 DERVISI Maria X 
3 USA 31998 GRISKENAS Evita X 
4 COL 34367 GALINDO Vanessa X 
5 BUL 54475 MINEVSKA Magdalina X 
6 COL 21786 DUSSAN Lina X 
7 BUL 45142 BREZALIEVA Eva X 
8 CHI 42647 URRUTIA Montserrat X 
9 LAT 43408 STEPULANE Santa X 
10 CHI 53760 FERRARI Martina X 
11 LAT 45496 POLSTJANAJA Jelizaveta X 

12 USA 34794 MIZUNO Lili X 
13 GRE 32255 DERVISI Maria X 
14 USA 31998 GRISKENAS Evita X 
15 COL 34367 GALINDO Vanessa X 
17 BUL 54475 MINEVSKA Magdalina X 
18 COL 21786 DUSSAN Lina X 
19 BUL 45142 BREZALIEVA Eva X 
20 CHI 42647 URRUTIA Montserrat X 
21 LAT 43408 STEPULANE Santa X 
22 CHI 53760 FERRARI Martina X 
24 LAT 45496 POLSTJANAJA Jelizaveta X 

Legend 

Hoop Ball 



FÉD. INTERNATIONALE DE GYMNASTIQUE

RG World Challenge Cup 2022
Portimão - Portugal, Portimão Arena, 27/05/2022 to 29/05/2022

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Qualifications

Group B – FRI 27 May 2022, Start Time 12:18 

Start 
Order 

NF 
FIG 

License 
Family Name Given Name 

1 POR 35086 ARAUJO Rita X 
2 POR 47254 PINHEIRO Joana X 
3 GBR 47725 EKIMOVA Marfa X 
4 SLO 31553 HAJDINJAK Tina X 
5 HUN 43283 WIESNER Hanna Panna X 
6 SLO 49836 GERKMAN SALAUYOVA Karina X 
7 HUN 22031 PIGNICZKI Fanni X 
8 MEX 29444 JUAREZ Damaris X 
9 MEX 23604 MALPICA Marina X 

10 POR 35086 ARAUJO Rita X 

11 POR 47254 PINHEIRO Joana X 
12 GBR 47725 EKIMOVA Marfa X 
13 SLO 31553 HAJDINJAK Tina X 
14 HUN 43283 WIESNER Hanna Panna X 
15 SLO 49836 GERKMAN SALAUYOVA Karina X 
16 HUN 22031 PIGNICZKI Fanni X 
17 MEX 29444 JUAREZ Damaris X 
18 MEX 23604 MALPICA Marina X 

Legend 

Hoop Ball 



Legend 

Hoop Ball 

FÉD. INTERNATIONALE DE GYMNASTIQUE

RG World Challenge Cup 2022
Portimão - Portugal, Portimão Arena, 27/05/2022 to 29/05/2022

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Qualifications

Group C – FRI 27 May 2022, Start Time 15:00 

Start 
Order 

NF 
FIG 

License 
Family Name Given Name 

1 POL 47033 KOMAREWICZ Emilia X 
2 ISR 47390 HILLEL Alona X 
3 POL 38094 GORSKA Milena X 
4 ISR 43259 KATZ Adi Asya X 
5 IND 55562 KAUR Mehak Preet X 
6 FIN 43312 JAMIL Elisabeth X 
7 IND 49931 CHORDIA Richa X 
8 SUI 47181 DOTZAUER Chiara Annick X 
9 BRA 43054 SANTOS Geovanna X 
10 CAN 41583 SHAHBAZIAN Suzanna X 
11 BRA 45446 PASSOS Ana Luísa X 
12 CAN 15876 KALLEMAA Carmel X 

11 POL 47033 KOMAREWICZ Emilia X 

12 ISR 47390 HILLEL Alona X 
13 POL 38094 GORSKA Milena X 
14 ISR 43259 KATZ Adi Asya X 
15 IND 55562 KAUR Mehak Preet X 
16 FIN 43312 JAMIL Elisabeth X 
17 IND 49931 CHORDIA Richa X 
18 SUI 47181 DOTZAUER Chiara Annick X 
19 BRA 43054 SANTOS Geovanna X 
20 CAN 41583 SHAHBAZIAN Suzanna X 
21 BRA 45446 PASSOS Ana Luísa X 
22 CAN 15876 KALLEMAA Carmel X 



FÉD. INTERNATIONALE DE GYMNASTIQUE

RG World Challenge Cup 2022
Portimão - Portugal, Portimão Arena, 27/05/2022 to 29/05/2022

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Qualifications

Group D – FRI 27 May 2022, Start Time 16:12 

Start 
Order 

NF 
FIG 

License 
Family Name Given Name 

1 JPN 48342 KITA Mirano X 
2 GER 47098 RIPKEN Helena X 
3 JPN 29384 KITA Sumire X 
4 GER 47456 VARFOLOMEEV Darja X 
5 LTU 37863 SOSTAKAITE Fausta X 
6 ESP 24199 BEREZINA Polina X 
7 AUS 55662 USHAKOVA Veronika X 
8 ESP 47600 GOROSPE Teresa X 
9 AUS 44880 LEARMONT Phoebe X 
10 NOR 34649 STOYANOVA Anna X 
11 ARG 36746 D ARCANGELO Celeste X 
12 NOR 41371 JUUL MOELLER Lotte X 

11 JPN 48342 KITA Mirano X 
12 GER 47098 RIPKEN Helena X 
13 JPN 29384 KITA Sumire X 
14 GER 47456 VARFOLOMEEV Darja X 
15 LTU 37863 SOSTAKAITE Fausta X 
16 ESP 24199 BEREZINA Polina X 
17 AUS 55662 USHAKOVA Veronika X 
18 ESP 47600 GOROSPE Teresa X 
19 AUS 44880 LEARMONT Phoebe X 
20 NOR 34649 STOYANOVA Anna X 
21 ARG 36746 D ARCANGELO Celeste X 
22 NOR 41371 JUUL MOELLER Lotte X 

Legend 

Hoop Ball 



FÉD. INTERNATIONALE DE GYMNASTIQUE

RG World Challenge Cup 2022
Portimão - Portugal, Portimão Arena, 27/05/2022 to 29/05/2022

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Qualifications

Group B – SAT 28 May 2022, Start Time 11:00 

Start 
Order 

NF 
FIG 

License 
Family Name Given Name 

1 POR 35086 ARAUJO Rita X 
2 POR 47254 PINHEIRO Joana X 
3 GBR 47725 EKIMOVA Marfa X 
4 SLO 31553 HAJDINJAK Tina X 
5 HUN 43283 WIESNER Hanna Panna X 
6 SLO 49836 GERKMAN SALAUYOVA Karina X 
7 HUN 22031 PIGNICZKI Fanni X 
8 MEX 29444 JUAREZ Damaris X 
9 MEX 23604 MALPICA Marina X 

10 POR 35086 ARAUJO Rita X 
11 POR 47254 PINHEIRO Joana X 
12 GBR 47725 EKIMOVA Marfa X 
13 SLO 31553 HAJDINJAK Tina X 
14 HUN 43283 WIESNER Hanna Panna X 
15 SLO 49836 GERKMAN SALAUYOVA Karina X 
16 HUN 22031 PIGNICZKI Fanni X 
17 MEX 29444 JUAREZ Damaris X 
18 MEX 23604 MALPICA Marina X 

Legend 

Clubs Ribbon 



FÉD. INTERNATIONALE DE GYMNASTIQUE

RG World Challenge Cup 2022
Portimão - Portugal, Portimão Arena, 27/05/2022 to 29/05/2022

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Qualifications

Legend 

Clubs Ribbon 

Group A – SAT 28 May 2022, Start Time 12:12 

Start 
Order 

NF 
FIG 

License 
Family Name Given Name 

1 USA 34794 MIZUNO Lili X 
2 GRE 32255 DERVISI Maria X 
3 USA 31998 GRISKENAS Evita X 
4 COL 34367 GALINDO Vanessa X 
5 BUL 54475 MINEVSKA Magdalina X 
6 COL 21786 DUSSAN Lina X 
7 BUL 45142 BREZALIEVA Eva X 
8 CHI 42647 URRUTIA Montserrat X 
9 LAT 43408 STEPULANE Santa X 
10 CHI 53760 FERRARI Martina X 
11 LAT 45496 POLSTJANAJA Jelizaveta X 

12 USA 34794 MIZUNO Lili X 
13 GRE 32255 DERVISI Maria X 
14 USA 31998 GRISKENAS Evita X 
15 COL 34367 GALINDO Vanessa X 
16 BUL 54475 MINEVSKA Magdalina X 
17 COL 21786 DUSSAN Lina X 
18 BUL 45142 BREZALIEVA Eva X 
19 CHI 42647 URRUTIA Montserrat X 
20 LAT 43408 STEPULANE Santa X 
21 CHI 53760 FERRARI Martina X 
22 LAT 45496 POLSTJANAJA Jelizaveta X 



FÉD. INTERNATIONALE DE GYMNASTIQUE

RG World Challenge Cup 2022
Portimão - Portugal, Portimão Arena, 27/05/2022 to 29/05/2022

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Qualifications

Group D – SAT 28 May 2022, Start Time 15:00 

Start 
Order 

NF 
FIG 

License 
Family Name Given Name 

1 JPN 48342 KITA Mirano X 
2 GER 47098 RIPKEN Helena X 
3 JPN 29384 KITA Sumire X 
4 GER 47456 VARFOLOMEEV Darja X 
5 LTU 37863 SOSTAKAITE Fausta X 
6 ESP 24199 BEREZINA Polina X 
7 AUS 55662 USHAKOVA Veronika X 
8 ESP 47600 GOROSPE Teresa X 
9 AUS 44880 LEARMONT Phoebe X 
10 NOR 34649 STOYANOVA Anna X 
11 ARG 36746 D ARCANGELO Celeste X 
12 NOR 41371 JUUL MOELLER Lotte X 

13 JPN 48342 KITA Mirano X 
14 GER 47098 RIPKEN Helena X 
15 JPN 29384 KITA Sumire X 
16 GER 47456 VARFOLOMEEV Darja X 
17 LTU 37863 SOSTAKAITE Fausta X 
18 ESP 24199 BEREZINA Polina X 
19 AUS 55662 USHAKOVA Veronika X 
20 ESP 47600 GOROSPE Teresa X 
21 AUS 44880 LEARMONT Phoebe X 
22 NOR 34649 STOYANOVA Anna X 
23 ARG 36746 D ARCANGELO Celeste X 
24 NOR 41371 JUUL MOELLER Lotte X 

Legend 

Clubs Ribbon 



FÉD. INTERNATIONALE DE GYMNASTIQUE

RG World Challenge Cup 2022
Portimão - Portugal, Portimão Arena, 27/05/2022 to 29/05/2022

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Qualifications

Group C – SAT 27 May 2022, Start time 16:18 

Start 
Order 

NF 
FIG 

License 
Family Name Given Name 

1 POL 47033 KOMAREWICZ Emilia X 
2 ISR 47390 HILLEL Alona X 
3 POL 38094 GORSKA Milena X 
4 ISR 43259 KATZ Adi Asya X 
5 IND 55562 KAUR Mehak Preet X 
6 FIN 43312 JAMIL Elisabeth X 
7 IND 49931 CHORDIA Richa X 
8 SUI 47181 DOTZAUER Chiara Annick X 
9 BRA 43054 SANTOS Geovanna X 
10 CAN 41583 SHAHBAZIAN Suzanna X 
11 BRA 45446 PASSOS Ana Luísa X 
12 CAN 15876 KALLEMAA Carmel X 

13 POL 47033 KOMAREWICZ Emilia X 
14 ISR 47390 HILLEL Alona X 
15 POL 38094 GORSKA Milena X 
16 ISR 43259 KATZ Adi Asya X 
17 IND 55562 KAUR Mehak Preet X 
18 FIN 43312 JAMIL Elisabeth X 
19 IND 49931 CHORDIA Richa X 
20 SUI 47181 DOTZAUER Chiara Annick X 
21 BRA 43054 SANTOS Geovanna X 
22 CAN 41583 SHAHBAZIAN Suzanna X 
23 BRA 45446 PASSOS Ana Luísa X 
24 CAN 15876 KALLEMAA Carmel X 

Legend 

Clubs Ribbon 



FÉD. INTERNATIONALE DE GYMNASTIQUE

RG World Challenge Cup 2022
Portimão - Portugal, Portimão Arena, 27/05/2022 to 29/05/2022

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Qualifications

Judges List

FIG Delegate
DE COSSIO, Isabelle

Superior Judge
SALVADOR, Gabriela 



FÉD. INTERNATIONALE DE GYMNASTIQUE

RG World Challenge Cup 2022
Portimão - Portugal, Portimão Arena, 27/05/2022 to 29/05/2022

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Qualifications

Judges List

FIG Delegate
DE COSSIO, Isabelle

Superior Judge
SALVADOR, Gabriela 



FÉD. INTERNATIONALE DE GYMNASTIQUE

RG World Challenge Cup 2022
Portimão - Portugal, Portimão Arena, 27/05/2022 to 29/05/2022

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Qualifications

All Around results
Name

Rk. BIB Team Totals

241 Dif. 15,000 13,700 14,100KATZ, Adi Asya 14,700 57,500
Art. 8,000 8,250 8,2007,950 32,400ISR

Exec. 8,050 8,600 8,550 8,500 33,700
0,0000,000Ded. 0,000 0,000 0,000
30,80030,50031,60030,700Final Score 123,600

362 Dif. 14,800 14,000 13,800VARFOLOMEEV, Darja 13,100 55,700
Art. 8,000 8,050 7,8008,050 31,900GER

Exec. 8,300 8,450 8,400 7,750 32,900
0,0000,000Ded. 0,000 0,000 0,000
29,35030,45031,25029,450Final Score 120,500

73 Dif. 14,400 14,200 13,500BREZALIEVA, Eva 14,400 56,500
Art. 7,900 8,100 8,0507,450 31,500BUL

Exec. 7,200 8,150 8,250 7,950 31,550
0,0000,000Ded. 0,000 0,000 0,000
29,50030,55030,45029,050Final Score 119,550

34 Dif. 13,500 13,300 12,800GRISKENAS, Evita 14,000 53,600
Art. 8,050 7,900 8,3007,750 32,000USA

Exec. 8,350 8,150 7,900 7,900 32,300
0,0000,000Ded. 0,000 0,000 0,000
29,00029,10029,70030,100Final Score 117,900

355 Dif. 13,400 12,500 13,100KITA, Sumire 14,200 53,200
Art. 7,550 7,450 8,2507,800 31,050JPN

Exec. 8,400 7,700 7,700 8,050 31,850
0,0000,000Ded. 0,000 0,000 0,000
29,40027,65028,65030,400Final Score 116,100
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FÉD. INTERNATIONALE DE GYMNASTIQUE

RG World Challenge Cup 2022
Portimão - Portugal, Portimão Arena, 27/05/2022 to 29/05/2022

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Qualifications

All Around results
Name

Rk. BIB Team Totals

56 Dif. 12,800 14,200 12,800MINEVSKA, Magdalina 13,300 53,100
Art. 7,550 7,800 8,0007,600 30,950BUL

Exec. 8,300 8,150 7,300 7,850 31,600
0,0000,000Ded. 0,000 0,000 0,000
28,65029,30028,50029,200Final Score 115,650

187 Dif. 13,900 13,300 12,800PIGNICZKI, Fanni 13,700 53,700
Art. 7,550 7,650 8,1507,750 31,100HUN

Exec. 7,800 7,850 7,450 7,600 30,700
0,0000,000Ded. 0,000 0,000 0,000
28,55028,40029,30029,250Final Score 115,500

168 Dif. 15,300 12,600 12,100WIESNER, Hanna Panna 12,200 52,200
Art. 7,650 7,500 7,4507,650 30,250HUN

Exec. 8,200 8,050 7,950 8,150 32,350
0,0000,000Ded. 0,000 0,000 0,000
27,70028,05031,00028,050Final Score 114,800

119 Dif. 13,600 12,000 13,100POLSTJANAJA, Jelizaveta 13,700 52,400
Art. 7,650 6,900 7,8507,850 30,250LAT

Exec. 8,450 8,200 6,650 8,000 31,300
0,0000,000Ded. 0,000 0,000 0,000
28,95025,55029,45030,000Final Score 113,950

3810 Dif. 14,200 12,400 11,900BEREZINA, Polina 12,400 50,900
Art. 7,750 7,700 7,7007,900 31,050ESP

Exec. 8,000 7,900 7,950 7,600 31,450
0,3000,000Ded. 0,000 0,000 0,300
26,90028,05029,85028,300Final Score 113,100
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FÉD. INTERNATIONALE DE GYMNASTIQUE

RG World Challenge Cup 2022
Portimão - Portugal, Portimão Arena, 27/05/2022 to 29/05/2022

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Qualifications

All Around results
Name

Rk. BIB Team Totals

3211 Dif. 12,500 12,800 11,100KALLEMAA, Carmel 11,400 47,800
Art. 7,850 8,150 8,0008,000 32,000CAN

Exec. 8,050 8,300 8,450 8,050 32,850
0,0000,050Ded. 0,000 0,000 0,050
27,15029,35028,65027,450Final Score 112,600

112 Dif. 13,800 13,300 12,300MIZUNO, Lili 11,700 51,100
Art. 7,700 7,250 8,0506,350 29,350USA

Exec. 7,000 8,350 7,900 8,100 31,350
0,0500,000Ded. 0,000 0,000 0,050
28,40028,45029,85025,050Final Score 111,750

2913 Dif. 13,400 11,700 10,400SANTOS, Geovanna 11,400 46,900
Art. 7,600 7,900 7,5007,900 30,900BRA

Exec. 7,450 7,400 8,000 7,950 30,800
0,0500,000Ded. 0,000 0,000 0,050
25,80027,60028,40026,750Final Score 108,550

3314 Dif. 12,500 12,500 10,800KITA, Mirano 12,000 47,800
Art. 7,400 7,500 7,6507,550 30,100JPN

Exec. 7,600 7,400 7,800 7,600 30,400
0,0000,000Ded. 0,000 0,000 0,000
26,05027,80027,30027,150Final Score 108,300

3715 Dif. 12,400 12,300 11,600SOSTAKAITE, Fausta 11,800 48,100
Art. 7,150 7,450 7,7507,250 29,600LTU

Exec. 7,900 7,600 7,450 7,450 30,400
0,0000,000Ded. 0,000 0,000 0,000
26,80027,20027,15026,950Final Score 108,100
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FÉD. INTERNATIONALE DE GYMNASTIQUE

RG World Challenge Cup 2022
Portimão - Portugal, Portimão Arena, 27/05/2022 to 29/05/2022

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Qualifications

All Around results
Name

Rk. BIB Team Totals

2216 Dif. 13,800 12,200 13,900HILLEL, Alona 10,800 50,700
Art. 7,200 7,300 7,7507,200 29,450ISR

Exec. 6,500 6,900 7,000 7,700 28,100
0,0000,000Ded. 0,000 0,600 0,600
29,35026,50027,30024,500Final Score 107,650

2117 Dif. 12,900 11,400 11,000KOMAREWICZ , Emilia 11,800 47,100
Art. 7,250 7,250 7,4007,100 29,000POL

Exec. 7,700 7,800 7,750 7,900 31,150
0,0000,000Ded. 0,000 0,000 0,000
26,30026,40027,95026,600Final Score 107,250

2618 Dif. 13,200 10,300 10,000JAMIL, Elisabeth 12,100 45,600
Art. 7,500 7,600 7,7007,350 30,150FIN

Exec. 7,400 7,950 8,250 7,800 31,400
0,0000,000Ded. 0,000 0,000 0,000
25,50026,15028,65026,850Final Score 107,150

4019 Dif. 14,100 12,600 12,600GOROSPE, Teresa 10,500 49,800
Art. 7,350 7,450 7,5507,350 29,700ESP

Exec. 6,900 7,000 7,050 6,900 27,850
0,6000,050Ded. 0,000 0,000 0,650
26,45027,05028,45024,750Final Score 106,700

3020 Dif. 11,600 10,300 9,700SHAHBAZIAN, Suzanna 12,100 43,700
Art. 7,850 7,800 7,8007,900 31,350CAN

Exec. 7,350 7,700 8,100 7,450 30,600
0,0000,000Ded. 0,000 0,000 0,000
24,95026,20027,15027,350Final Score 105,650
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RG World Challenge Cup 2022
Portimão - Portugal, Portimão Arena, 27/05/2022 to 29/05/2022

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Qualifications

All Around results
Name

Rk. BIB Team Totals

921 Dif. 11,500 12,400 10,500STEPULANE, Santa 11,400 45,800
Art. 7,100 7,400 7,5006,500 28,500LAT

Exec. 8,150 7,450 7,800 7,350 30,750
0,0000,000Ded. 0,000 0,000 0,000
25,35027,60026,05026,050Final Score 105,050

622 Dif. 11,500 10,700 9,900DUSSAN, Lina 11,800 43,900
Art. 6,950 7,000 7,4507,150 28,550COL

Exec. 7,750 7,850 7,250 7,350 30,200
0,0000,000Ded. 0,000 0,000 0,000
24,70024,95026,30026,700Final Score 102,650

423 Dif. 11,400 10,600 9,300GALINDO, Vanessa 11,000 42,300
Art. 7,150 7,250 7,6007,250 29,250COL

Exec. 7,850 7,800 7,350 7,150 30,150
0,0000,000Ded. 0,000 0,000 0,000
24,05025,20026,35026,100Final Score 101,700

3424 Dif. 10,800 10,500 12,400RIPKEN, Helena 9,400 43,100
Art. 6,600 7,550 7,7007,450 29,300GER

Exec. 6,850 6,700 7,750 7,900 29,200
0,0000,000Ded. 0,000 0,300 0,300
28,00025,80023,80023,700Final Score 101,300

1925 Dif. 11,700 11,000 10,100JUAREZ, Damaris 11,400 44,200
Art. 6,400 7,350 7,5007,250 28,500MEX

Exec. 7,750 5,700 7,300 7,550 28,300
0,0000,000Ded. 0,000 0,000 0,000
25,15025,65023,80026,400Final Score 101,000
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Rhythmic Gymnastics
Qualifications

All Around results
Name

Rk. BIB Team Totals

2026 Dif. 11,600 12,500 11,700MALPICA, Marina 12,100 47,900
Art. 6,350 7,000 7,4007,000 27,750MEX

Exec. 5,700 5,900 7,150 6,900 25,650
0,0000,000Ded. 0,300 0,300 0,600
26,00026,65023,55024,500Final Score 100,700

4327 Dif. 12,600 10,800 8,700D ARCANGELO, Celeste 10,600 42,700
Art. 7,450 7,400 7,1507,400 29,400ARG

Exec. 7,100 6,550 7,150 7,250 28,050
0,0000,000Ded. 0,000 0,000 0,000
23,10025,35026,60025,100Final Score 100,150

2328 Dif. 12,500 9,600 8,600GORSKA, Milena 11,900 42,600
Art. 7,150 6,850 6,7507,200 27,950POL

Exec. 7,850 7,700 7,400 6,700 29,650
0,3000,000Ded. 0,000 0,000 0,300
21,75023,85027,35026,950Final Score 99,900

1329 Dif. 12,900 10,100 10,000PINHEIRO, Joana 9,600 42,600
Art. 7,000 6,600 6,8506,850 27,300POR

Exec. 7,400 7,600 5,800 7,100 27,900
0,0000,000Ded. 0,000 0,000 0,000
23,95022,50027,50023,850Final Score 97,800

1430 Dif. 9,700 11,600 8,700EKIMOVA, Marfa 11,300 41,300
Art. 5,900 7,400 6,6507,500 27,450GBR

Exec. 7,350 5,800 7,500 6,550 27,200
0,0000,050Ded. 0,000 0,300 0,350
21,90026,45021,10026,150Final Score 95,600
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Rhythmic Gymnastics
Qualifications

All Around results
Name

Rk. BIB Team Totals

231 Dif. 9,800 9,900 9,100DERVISI, Maria 10,700 39,500
Art. 7,150 6,850 7,3507,050 28,400GRE

Exec. 7,000 6,900 6,400 7,300 27,600
0,0500,300Ded. 0,000 0,000 0,350
23,70022,85023,85024,750Final Score 95,150

1232 Dif. 11,400 8,800 10,900ARAÚJO, Rita 11,900 43,000
Art. 6,550 5,950 7,2007,000 26,700POR

Exec. 6,800 6,200 4,500 6,950 24,450
0,0000,000Ded. 0,000 0,000 0,000
25,05019,25024,15025,700Final Score 94,150

4433 Dif. 10,100 9,300 7,300JUUL MOELLER, Lotte 10,200 36,900
Art. 7,000 6,800 7,1007,450 28,350NOR

Exec. 7,750 7,250 7,050 6,700 28,750
0,0000,000Ded. 0,000 0,000 0,000
21,10023,15024,35025,400Final Score 94,000

3134 Dif. 11,700 10,800 6,700PASSOS, Ana Luísa 11,500 40,700
Art. 6,800 6,700 6,1006,750 26,350BRA

Exec. 6,200 6,350 6,600 6,000 25,150
0,3000,000Ded. 0,600 0,000 0,900
18,50024,10024,85023,850Final Score 91,300

4235 Dif. 8,800 9,000 8,200STOYANOVA, Anna 9,100 35,100
Art. 7,450 6,850 7,0507,150 28,500NOR

Exec. 7,600 7,200 7,000 6,300 28,100
0,6000,000Ded. 0,000 0,000 0,600
20,95022,85023,45023,850Final Score 91,100
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Rhythmic Gymnastics
Qualifications

All Around results
Name

Rk. BIB Team Totals

3936 Dif. 10,200 8,800 8,100USHAKOVA, Veronika 8,000 35,100
Art. 6,550 6,500 6,5006,900 26,450AUS

Exec. 7,850 7,500 6,650 7,350 29,350
0,0000,000Ded. 0,000 0,000 0,000
21,95021,95024,25022,750Final Score 90,900

1737 Dif. 10,100 8,800 9,800GERKMAN SALAUYOVA, Karina 9,700 38,400
Art. 5,800 6,250 7,2006,200 25,450SLO

Exec. 6,350 5,750 6,350 6,750 25,200
0,1000,000Ded. 0,300 0,000 0,400
23,65021,40021,65021,950Final Score 88,650

2838 Dif. 11,200 7,500 8,600DOTZAUER, Chiara Annick Madeleine 9,600 36,900
Art. 7,000 6,350 6,6006,900 26,850SUI

Exec. 7,150 6,400 5,350 6,300 25,200
0,0500,300Ded. 0,000 0,000 0,350
21,45018,90024,60023,650Final Score 88,600

1539 Dif. 10,100 9,300 8,900HAJDINJAK, Tina 9,700 38,000
Art. 5,900 6,150 6,9005,950 24,900SLO

Exec. 5,650 6,000 6,000 6,850 24,500
0,0000,000Ded. 0,000 0,000 0,000
22,65021,45022,00021,300Final Score 87,400

4140 Dif. 10,600 7,400 7,000LEARMONT, Phoebe 7,800 32,800
Art. 6,600 6,300 6,1506,800 25,850AUS

Exec. 7,100 6,650 5,950 5,550 25,250
0,0000,000Ded. 0,000 0,000 0,000
18,70019,65023,85021,700Final Score 83,900
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Rhythmic Gymnastics
Qualifications

All Around results
Name

Rk. BIB Team Totals

1041 Dif. 9,800 7,200 6,100FERRARI, Martina 8,000 31,100
Art. 6,250 6,100 6,5506,150 25,050CHI

Exec. 6,900 6,700 6,800 6,700 27,100
0,0000,000Ded. 0,300 0,300 0,600
19,35020,10022,45020,750Final Score 82,650

842 Dif. 9,500 7,600 5,700URRUTIA, Montserrat 7,700 30,500
Art. 6,700 6,050 6,2006,150 25,100CHI

Exec. 7,350 7,100 6,850 5,250 26,550
0,0000,050Ded. 0,000 0,000 0,050
17,15020,45023,30021,200Final Score 82,100

2743 Dif. 9,200 8,400 5,700CHORDIA, Richa 7,100 30,400
Art. 6,400 6,150 6,4006,100 25,050IND

Exec. 5,850 6,500 5,350 6,150 23,850
0,0000,000Ded. 0,000 0,000 0,000
18,25019,90022,10019,050Final Score 79,300

2544 Dif. 6,000 4,300 4,600KAUR, Mehak Preet 5,500 20,400
Art. 5,550 5,850 5,6505,650 22,700IND

Exec. 5,250 4,150 5,800 6,000 21,200
0,0000,700Ded. 0,000 0,000 0,700
16,25015,25015,70016,400Final Score 63,600
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Individual Medalists All Around

Name Country 
ISR

GER

BUL

1

2

3

KATZ, Adi Asya 

VARFOLOMEEV, Darja 

BREZALIEVA, Eva
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FÉD. INTERNATIONALE DE GYMNASTIQUE

RG World Challenge Cup 2022
Portimão - Portugal, Portimão Arena, 27/05/2022 to 29/05/2022

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Qualifications

Ded. Final Score"E" ScoreADBDTeam "D" ScoreRk. BIB Name "A" Score
Q0,00 30,70014,700ISR 9,00 5,701 24 KATZ, Adi Asya 7,950 8,050

Q0,00 30,40014,200JPN 8,70 5,502 35 KITA, Sumire 7,800 8,400

Q0,00 30,10014,000USA 9,00 5,003 3 GRISKENAS, Evita 7,750 8,350

Q0,00 30,00013,700LAT 9,20 4,504 11 POLSTJANAJA,
Jelizaveta

7,850 8,450

Q0,00 29,45013,100GER 8,60 4,505 36 VARFOLOMEEV, Darja 8,050 8,300

Q0,00 29,25013,700HUN 8,50 5,206 18 PIGNICZKI, Fanni 7,750 7,800

Q0,00 29,20013,300BUL 8,50 4,807 5 MINEVSKA, Magdalina 7,600 8,300

Q0,00 29,05014,400BUL 9,40 5,008 7 BREZALIEVA, Eva 7,450 7,200

R0,00 28,30012,400ESP 8,40 4,009 38 BEREZINA, Polina 7,900 8,000

R0,00 28,05012,200HUN 7,30 4,9010 16 WIESNER, Hanna
Panna

7,650 8,200

R0,00 27,45011,400CAN 7,00 4,4011 32 KALLEMAA, Carmel 8,000 8,050

0,00 27,35012,100CAN 7,80 4,3012 30 SHAHBAZIAN, Suzanna 7,900 7,350

0,00 27,15012,000JPN 7,40 4,6013 33 KITA, Mirano 7,550 7,600

0,00 26,95011,800LTU 6,80 5,0014 37 SOSTAKAITE, Fausta 7,250 7,900

0,00 26,95011,900POL 7,30 4,6015 23 GORSKA, Milena 7,200 7,850

0,00 26,85012,100FIN 7,30 4,8016 26 JAMIL, Elisabeth 7,350 7,400

0,00 26,75011,400BRA 7,30 4,1017 29 SANTOS, Geovanna 7,900 7,450

0,00 26,70011,800COL 7,30 4,5018 6 DUSSAN, Lina 7,150 7,750

0,00 26,60011,800POL 7,20 4,6019 21 KOMAREWICZ , Emilia 7,100 7,700

0,00 26,40011,400MEX 7,80 3,6020 19 JUAREZ, Damaris 7,250 7,750

0,00 26,15011,300GBR 7,00 4,3021 14 EKIMOVA, Marfa 7,500 7,350

0,00 26,10011,000COL 6,80 4,2022 4 GALINDO, Vanessa 7,250 7,850

0,00 26,05011,400LAT 6,50 4,9023 9 STEPULANE, Santa 6,500 8,150

0,00 25,70011,900POR 7,50 4,4024 12 ARAÚJO, Rita 7,000 6,800

0,00 25,40010,200NOR 6,80 3,4025 44 JUUL MOELLER, Lotte 7,450 7,750

0,00 25,10010,600ARG 6,70 3,9026 43 D ARCANGELO, Celeste 7,400 7,100

0,00 25,05011,700USA 7,90 3,8027 1 MIZUNO, Lili 6,350 7,000
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FÉD. INTERNATIONALE DE GYMNASTIQUE

RG World Challenge Cup 2022
Portimão - Portugal, Portimão Arena, 27/05/2022 to 29/05/2022

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Qualifications

Ded. Final Score"E" ScoreADBDTeam "D" ScoreRk. BIB Name "A" Score
0,00 24,75010,700GRE 7,50 3,2028 2 DERVISI, Maria 7,050 7,000

0,00 24,75010,500ESP 6,70 3,8029 40 GOROSPE, Teresa 7,350 6,900

0,00 24,50010,800ISR 5,50 5,3030 22 HILLEL, Alona 7,200 6,500

0,30 24,50012,100MEX 8,80 3,3031 20 MALPICA, Marina 7,000 5,700

0,00 23,8509,100NOR 5,80 3,3032 42 STOYANOVA, Anna 7,150 7,600

0,00 23,8509,600POR 6,20 3,4033 13 PINHEIRO, Joana 6,850 7,400

0,60 23,85011,500BRA 7,00 4,5034 31 PASSOS, Ana Luísa 6,750 6,200

0,00 23,7009,400GER 5,70 3,7035 34 RIPKEN, Helena 7,450 6,850

0,00 23,6509,600SUI 6,30 3,3036 28 DOTZAUER, Chiara
Annick Madeleine

6,900 7,150

0,00 22,7508,000AUS 5,30 2,7037 39 USHAKOVA, Veronika 6,900 7,850

0,30 21,9509,700SLO 6,70 3,0038 17 GERKMAN SALAUYOVA,
Karina

6,200 6,350

0,00 21,7007,800AUS 4,90 2,9039 41 LEARMONT, Phoebe 6,800 7,100

0,00 21,3009,700SLO 6,70 3,0040 15 HAJDINJAK, Tina 5,950 5,650

0,00 21,2007,700CHI 5,50 2,2041 8 URRUTIA, Montserrat 6,150 7,350

0,30 20,7508,000CHI 5,00 3,0042 10 FERRARI, Martina 6,150 6,900

0,00 19,0507,100IND 4,30 2,8043 27 CHORDIA, Richa 6,100 5,850

0,00 16,4005,500IND 3,60 1,9044 25 KAUR, Mehak Preet 5,650 5,250
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FÉD. INTERNATIONALE DE GYMNASTIQUE

RG World Challenge Cup 2022
Portimão - Portugal, Portimão Arena, 27/05/2022 to 29/05/2022

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Qualifications

Ded. Final Score"E" ScoreADBDTeam "D" ScoreRk. BIB Name "A" Score
Q0,00 31,60015,000ISR 9,20 5,801 24 KATZ, Adi Asya 8,000 8,600

Q0,00 31,25014,800GER 9,10 5,702 36 VARFOLOMEEV, Darja 8,000 8,450

Q0,00 31,00015,300HUN 9,60 5,703 16 WIESNER, Hanna
Panna

7,650 8,050

Q0,00 30,45014,400BUL 9,00 5,404 7 BREZALIEVA, Eva 7,900 8,150

Q0,00 29,85013,800USA 8,80 5,005 1 MIZUNO, Lili 7,700 8,350

Q0,00 29,85014,200ESP 7,90 6,306 38 BEREZINA, Polina 7,750 7,900

Q0,00 29,70013,500USA 7,40 6,107 3 GRISKENAS, Evita 8,050 8,150

Q0,00 29,45013,600LAT 8,30 5,308 11 POLSTJANAJA,
Jelizaveta

7,650 8,200

R0,00 29,30013,900HUN 7,60 6,309 18 PIGNICZKI, Fanni 7,550 7,850

R0,00 28,65012,500CAN 7,80 4,7010 32 KALLEMAA, Carmel 7,850 8,300

R0,00 28,65013,200FIN 7,80 5,4011 26 JAMIL, Elisabeth 7,500 7,950

0,00 28,65013,400JPN 7,90 5,5012 35 KITA, Sumire 7,550 7,700

0,00 28,50012,800BUL 7,20 5,6013 5 MINEVSKA, Magdalina 7,550 8,150

0,00 28,45014,100ESP 8,70 5,4014 40 GOROSPE, Teresa 7,350 7,000

0,00 28,40013,400BRA 8,70 4,7015 29 SANTOS, Geovanna 7,600 7,400

0,00 27,95012,900POL 7,30 5,6016 21 KOMAREWICZ , Emilia 7,250 7,800

0,00 27,50012,900POR 7,50 5,4017 13 PINHEIRO, Joana 7,000 7,600

0,00 27,35012,500POL 7,70 4,8018 23 GORSKA, Milena 7,150 7,700

0,00 27,30012,500JPN 7,20 5,3019 33 KITA, Mirano 7,400 7,400

0,60 27,30013,800ISR 8,10 5,7020 22 HILLEL, Alona 7,200 6,900

0,00 27,15011,600CAN 7,40 4,2021 30 SHAHBAZIAN, Suzanna 7,850 7,700

0,00 27,15012,400LTU 7,10 5,3022 37 SOSTAKAITE, Fausta 7,150 7,600

0,00 26,60012,600ARG 7,90 4,7023 43 D ARCANGELO, Celeste 7,450 6,550

0,00 26,35011,400COL 6,50 4,9024 4 GALINDO, Vanessa 7,150 7,800

0,00 26,30011,500COL 7,10 4,4025 6 DUSSAN, Lina 6,950 7,850

0,00 26,05011,500LAT 6,80 4,7026 9 STEPULANE, Santa 7,100 7,450

0,00 24,85011,700BRA 6,90 4,8027 31 PASSOS, Ana Luísa 6,800 6,350
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FÉD. INTERNATIONALE DE GYMNASTIQUE

RG World Challenge Cup 2022
Portimão - Portugal, Portimão Arena, 27/05/2022 to 29/05/2022

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Qualifications

Ded. Final Score"E" ScoreADBDTeam "D" ScoreRk. BIB Name "A" Score
0,00 24,60011,200SUI 6,00 5,2028 28 DOTZAUER, Chiara

Annick Madeleine
7,000 6,400

0,00 24,35010,100NOR 5,80 4,3029 44 JUUL MOELLER, Lotte 7,000 7,250

0,00 24,25010,200AUS 6,70 3,5030 39 USHAKOVA, Veronika 6,550 7,500

0,00 24,15011,400POR 7,10 4,3031 12 ARAÚJO, Rita 6,550 6,200

0,00 23,8509,800GRE 6,50 3,3032 2 DERVISI, Maria 7,150 6,900

0,00 23,85010,600AUS 6,40 4,2033 41 LEARMONT, Phoebe 6,600 6,650

0,30 23,80010,800GER 6,80 4,0034 34 RIPKEN, Helena 6,600 6,700

0,00 23,80011,700MEX 6,70 5,0035 19 JUAREZ, Damaris 6,400 5,700

0,30 23,55011,600MEX 6,70 4,9036 20 MALPICA, Marina 6,350 5,900

0,00 23,4508,800NOR 4,70 4,1037 42 STOYANOVA, Anna 7,450 7,200

0,00 23,3009,500CHI 5,10 4,4038 8 URRUTIA, Montserrat 6,700 7,100

0,30 22,4509,800CHI 4,80 5,0039 10 FERRARI, Martina 6,250 6,700

0,00 22,1009,200IND 5,10 4,1040 27 CHORDIA, Richa 6,400 6,500

0,00 22,00010,100SLO 5,30 4,8041 15 HAJDINJAK, Tina 5,900 6,000

0,00 21,65010,100SLO 5,80 4,3042 17 GERKMAN SALAUYOVA,
Karina

5,800 5,750

0,30 21,1009,700GBR 5,80 3,9043 14 EKIMOVA, Marfa 5,900 5,800

0,00 15,7006,000IND 3,20 2,8044 25 KAUR, Mehak Preet 5,550 4,150

OFFICIAL RESULTS - SIPIGym for Rhythmic Gymnastics 2016 @



FÉD. INTERNATIONALE DE GYMNASTIQUE

RG World Challenge Cup 2022
Portimão - Portugal, Portimão Arena, 27/05/2022 to 29/05/2022

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Qualifications

Ded. Final Score"E" ScoreADBDTeam "D" ScoreRk. BIB Name "A" Score
Q0,00 30,55014,200BUL 8,70 5,501 7 BREZALIEVA, Eva 8,100 8,250

Q0,00 30,50013,700ISR 9,10 4,602 24 KATZ, Adi Asya 8,250 8,550

Q0,00 30,45014,000GER 9,70 4,303 36 VARFOLOMEEV, Darja 8,050 8,400

Q0,05 29,35012,800CAN 8,10 4,704 32 KALLEMAA, Carmel 8,150 8,450

Q0,00 29,30014,200BUL 9,30 4,905 5 MINEVSKA, Magdalina 7,800 7,300

Q0,00 29,10013,300USA 8,40 4,906 3 GRISKENAS, Evita 7,900 7,900

Q0,00 28,45013,300USA 8,40 4,907 1 MIZUNO, Lili 7,250 7,900

Q0,00 28,40013,300HUN 8,20 5,108 18 PIGNICZKI, Fanni 7,650 7,450

R0,00 28,05012,400ESP 7,60 4,809 38 BEREZINA, Polina 7,700 7,950

R0,00 28,05012,600HUN 8,10 4,5010 16 WIESNER, Hanna
Panna

7,500 7,950

R0,00 27,80012,500JPN 8,00 4,5011 33 KITA, Mirano 7,500 7,800

0,00 27,65012,500JPN 8,00 4,5012 35 KITA, Sumire 7,450 7,700

0,00 27,60011,700BRA 7,70 4,0013 29 SANTOS, Geovanna 7,900 8,000

0,00 27,60012,400LAT 7,50 4,9014 9 STEPULANE, Santa 7,400 7,800

0,00 27,20012,300LTU 7,70 4,6015 37 SOSTAKAITE, Fausta 7,450 7,450

0,05 27,05012,600ESP 8,10 4,5016 40 GOROSPE, Teresa 7,450 7,050

0,00 26,65012,500MEX 9,00 3,5017 20 MALPICA, Marina 7,000 7,150

0,00 26,50012,200ISR 8,00 4,2018 22 HILLEL, Alona 7,300 7,000

0,05 26,45011,600GBR 7,40 4,2019 14 EKIMOVA, Marfa 7,400 7,500

0,00 26,40011,400POL 7,40 4,0020 21 KOMAREWICZ , Emilia 7,250 7,750

0,00 26,20010,300CAN 6,70 3,6021 30 SHAHBAZIAN, Suzanna 7,800 8,100

0,00 26,15010,300FIN 5,90 4,4022 26 JAMIL, Elisabeth 7,600 8,250

0,00 25,80010,500GER 7,40 3,1023 34 RIPKEN, Helena 7,550 7,750

0,00 25,65011,000MEX 7,00 4,0024 19 JUAREZ, Damaris 7,350 7,300

0,00 25,55012,000LAT 8,00 4,0025 11 POLSTJANAJA,
Jelizaveta

6,900 6,650

0,00 25,35010,800ARG 6,90 3,9026 43 D ARCANGELO, Celeste 7,400 7,150

0,00 25,20010,600COL 6,10 4,5027 4 GALINDO, Vanessa 7,250 7,350

OFFICIAL RESULTS - SIPIGym for Rhythmic Gymnastics 2016 @



FÉD. INTERNATIONALE DE GYMNASTIQUE

RG World Challenge Cup 2022
Portimão - Portugal, Portimão Arena, 27/05/2022 to 29/05/2022

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Qualifications

Ded. Final Score"E" ScoreADBDTeam "D" ScoreRk. BIB Name "A" Score
0,00 24,95010,700COL 6,50 4,2028 6 DUSSAN, Lina 7,000 7,250

0,00 24,10010,800BRA 6,90 3,9029 31 PASSOS, Ana Luísa 6,700 6,600

0,00 23,8509,600POL 5,30 4,3030 23 GORSKA, Milena 6,850 7,400

0,00 23,1509,300NOR 5,50 3,8031 44 JUUL MOELLER, Lotte 6,800 7,050

0,00 22,8509,000NOR 5,10 3,9032 42 STOYANOVA, Anna 6,850 7,000

0,30 22,8509,900GRE 5,80 4,1033 2 DERVISI, Maria 6,850 6,400

0,00 22,50010,100POR 6,00 4,1034 13 PINHEIRO, Joana 6,600 5,800

0,00 21,9508,800AUS 6,20 2,6035 39 USHAKOVA, Veronika 6,500 6,650

0,00 21,4509,300SLO 5,60 3,7036 15 HAJDINJAK, Tina 6,150 6,000

0,00 21,4008,800SLO 5,20 3,6037 17 GERKMAN SALAUYOVA,
Karina

6,250 6,350

0,05 20,4507,600CHI 5,00 2,6038 8 URRUTIA, Montserrat 6,050 6,850

0,00 20,1007,200CHI 4,10 3,1039 10 FERRARI, Martina 6,100 6,800

0,00 19,9008,400IND 4,90 3,5040 27 CHORDIA, Richa 6,150 5,350

0,00 19,6507,400AUS 5,00 2,4041 41 LEARMONT, Phoebe 6,300 5,950

0,00 19,2508,800POR 5,10 3,7042 12 ARAÚJO, Rita 5,950 4,500

0,30 18,9007,500SUI 3,90 3,6043 28 DOTZAUER, Chiara
Annick Madeleine

6,350 5,350

0,70 15,2504,300IND 2,70 1,6044 25 KAUR, Mehak Preet 5,850 5,800

OFFICIAL RESULTS - SIPIGym for Rhythmic Gymnastics 2016 @



FÉD. INTERNATIONALE DE GYMNASTIQUE

RG World Challenge Cup 2022
Portimão - Portugal, Portimão Arena, 27/05/2022 to 29/05/2022

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Qualifications

Ded. Final Score"E" ScoreADBDTeam "D" ScoreRk. BIB Name "A" Score
Q0,00 30,80014,100ISR 9,20 4,901 24 KATZ, Adi Asya 8,200 8,500

Q0,00 29,50013,500BUL 8,90 4,602 7 BREZALIEVA, Eva 8,050 7,950

Q0,00 29,40013,100JPN 8,30 4,803 35 KITA, Sumire 8,250 8,050

Q0,00 29,35013,800GER 9,30 4,504 36 VARFOLOMEEV, Darja 7,800 7,750

Q0,00 29,35013,900ISR 9,20 4,705 22 HILLEL, Alona 7,750 7,700

Q0,00 29,00012,800USA 8,30 4,506 3 GRISKENAS, Evita 8,300 7,900

Q0,00 28,95013,100LAT 8,10 5,007 11 POLSTJANAJA,
Jelizaveta

7,850 8,000

Q0,00 28,65012,800BUL 8,70 4,108 5 MINEVSKA, Magdalina 8,000 7,850

R0,00 28,55012,800HUN 8,70 4,109 18 PIGNICZKI, Fanni 8,150 7,600

R0,05 28,40012,300USA 8,40 3,9010 1 MIZUNO, Lili 8,050 8,100

R0,00 28,00012,400GER 9,20 3,2011 34 RIPKEN, Helena 7,700 7,900

0,00 27,70012,100HUN 8,20 3,9012 16 WIESNER, Hanna
Panna

7,450 8,150

0,00 27,15011,100CAN 6,40 4,7013 32 KALLEMAA, Carmel 8,000 8,050

0,30 26,90011,900ESP 7,40 4,5014 38 BEREZINA, Polina 7,700 7,600

0,00 26,80011,600LTU 7,80 3,8015 37 SOSTAKAITE, Fausta 7,750 7,450

0,60 26,45012,600ESP 8,70 3,9016 40 GOROSPE, Teresa 7,550 6,900

0,00 26,30011,000POL 7,40 3,6017 21 KOMAREWICZ , Emilia 7,400 7,900

0,00 26,05010,800JPN 6,40 4,4018 33 KITA, Mirano 7,650 7,600

0,00 26,00011,700MEX 7,70 4,0019 20 MALPICA, Marina 7,400 6,900

0,05 25,80010,400BRA 7,00 3,4020 29 SANTOS, Geovanna 7,500 7,950

0,00 25,50010,000FIN 6,50 3,5021 26 JAMIL, Elisabeth 7,700 7,800

0,00 25,35010,500LAT 6,70 3,8022 9 STEPULANE, Santa 7,500 7,350

0,00 25,15010,100MEX 6,80 3,3023 19 JUAREZ, Damaris 7,500 7,550

0,00 25,05010,900POR 7,50 3,4024 12 ARAÚJO, Rita 7,200 6,950

0,00 24,9509,700CAN 6,50 3,2025 30 SHAHBAZIAN, Suzanna 7,800 7,450

0,00 24,7009,900COL 6,50 3,4026 6 DUSSAN, Lina 7,450 7,350

0,00 24,0509,300COL 5,80 3,5027 4 GALINDO, Vanessa 7,600 7,150

OFFICIAL RESULTS - SIPIGym for Rhythmic Gymnastics 2016 @



FÉD. INTERNATIONALE DE GYMNASTIQUE

RG World Challenge Cup 2022
Portimão - Portugal, Portimão Arena, 27/05/2022 to 29/05/2022

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Qualifications

Ded. Final Score"E" ScoreADBDTeam "D" ScoreRk. BIB Name "A" Score
0,00 23,95010,000POR 6,30 3,7028 13 PINHEIRO, Joana 6,850 7,100

0,05 23,7009,100GRE 5,60 3,5029 2 DERVISI, Maria 7,350 7,300

0,10 23,6509,800SLO 5,90 3,9030 17 GERKMAN SALAUYOVA,
Karina

7,200 6,750

0,00 23,1008,700ARG 5,70 3,0031 43 D ARCANGELO, Celeste 7,150 7,250

0,00 22,6508,900SLO 5,30 3,6032 15 HAJDINJAK, Tina 6,900 6,850

0,00 21,9508,100AUS 4,60 3,5033 39 USHAKOVA, Veronika 6,500 7,350

0,00 21,9008,700GBR 6,10 2,6034 14 EKIMOVA, Marfa 6,650 6,550

0,30 21,7508,600POL 5,60 3,0035 23 GORSKA, Milena 6,750 6,700

0,05 21,4508,600SUI 5,50 3,1036 28 DOTZAUER, Chiara
Annick Madeleine

6,600 6,300

0,00 21,1007,300NOR 4,60 2,7037 44 JUUL MOELLER, Lotte 7,100 6,700

0,60 20,9508,200NOR 4,70 3,5038 42 STOYANOVA, Anna 7,050 6,300

0,00 19,3506,100CHI 4,30 1,8039 10 FERRARI, Martina 6,550 6,700

0,00 18,7007,000AUS 4,60 2,4040 41 LEARMONT, Phoebe 6,150 5,550

0,30 18,5006,700BRA 5,10 1,6041 31 PASSOS, Ana Luísa 6,100 6,000

0,00 18,2505,700IND 3,00 2,7042 27 CHORDIA, Richa 6,400 6,150

0,00 17,1505,700CHI 3,50 2,2043 8 URRUTIA, Montserrat 6,200 5,250

0,00 16,2504,600IND 2,50 2,1044 25 KAUR, Mehak Preet 5,650 6,000

OFFICIAL RESULTS - SIPIGym for Rhythmic Gymnastics 2016 @



FÉD. INTERNATIONALE DE GYMNASTIQUE

RG World Challenge Cup 2022
Portimão - Portugal, Portimão Arena, 27/05/2022 to 29/05/2022

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Qualifications

Tie Break Report

OFFICIAL RESULTS - SIPIGym for Rhythmic Gymnastics 2016 @

"E" ScoreTeamRk. BIB Name
LTU 7,900

POL 7,850

Highest
"A" Score
Highest

"D" Score
Highest

14 37 SOSTAKAITE, Fausta 

15 23 GORSKA, Milena

GRE 7,000

ESP 6,900

ISR 6,500

MEX 5,700

NOR 7,600

POR 7,400

BRA 6,200

28 2 DERVISI, Maria

29 40 GOROSPE, Teresa

32 42 STOYANOVA, Anna 

33 13 PINHEIRO, Joana

34 31 PASSOS, Ana Luísa

30 22 HILLEL, Alona

31 20 MALPICA, Marina



FÉD. INTERNATIONALE DE GYMNASTIQUE

RG World Challenge Cup 2022
Portimão - Portugal, Portimão Arena, 27/05/2022 to 29/05/2022

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Qualifications

Tie Break Report

OFFICIAL RESULTS - SIPIGym for Rhythmic Gymnastics 2016 @

Tie break rules 
In case of a tie in points at any place on any apparatus for qualification for Apparatus Finals, the
ranking will be determined by the following criteria:

1. the gymnast with the highest E-score prevails
2. the gymnast with the highest sum of E and A-scores prevails
3. the gymnast with the highest D-score prevails
If there is still a tie, the tie will not be broken

"E" ScoreTeamRk. BIB Name
USA 8,350

ESP 7,900

Highest
"A" Score
Highest

"D" Score
Highest

5 1 MIZUNO, Lili

6 38 BEREZINA, Polina

JPN

CAN 8,300

FIN 7,950

7,700

10 32 KALLEMAA, Carmel 

11 26 JAMIL, Elisabeth

12 35 KITA, Sumire

JPN 7,400

ISR 6,900

19 33 KITA, Mirano

20 22 HILLEL, Alona

CAN 7,700

LTU 7,600

21 30 SHAHBAZIAN, Suzanna 

22 37 SOSTAKAITE, Fausta

GRE 6,900

AUS 6,650

32 2 DERVISI, Maria

33 41 LEARMONT, Phoebe

GER 6,700

MEX 5,700

34 34 RIPKEN, Helena

35 19 JUAREZ, Damaris



FÉD. INTERNATIONALE DE GYMNASTIQUE

RG World Challenge Cup 2022
Portimão - Portugal, Portimão Arena, 27/05/2022 to 29/05/2022

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Qualifications

Tie Break Report

OFFICIAL RESULTS - SIPIGym for Rhythmic Gymnastics 2016 @

"E" ScoreTeamRk. BIB Name
ESP 7,950

HUN 7,950

Highest
"A" Score
Highest

"D" Score
Highest

BRA 8,000

LAT 7,800

NOR 7,000

GRE 6,400

9 38 BEREZINA, Polina

10 16 WIESNER, Hanna
Panna

7,700

7,500

13 29 SANTOS, Geovanna 

14 9 STEPULANE, Santa

32 42 STOYANOVA, Anna 

33 2 DERVISI, Maria



FÉD. INTERNATIONALE DE GYMNASTIQUE

RG World Challenge Cup 2022
Portimão - Portugal, Portimão Arena, 27/05/2022 to 29/05/2022

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Qualifications

Tie Break Report

4 36 VARFOLOMEEV, Darja 

5 22 HILLEL, Alona

OFFICIAL RESULTS - SIPIGym for Rhythmic Gymnastics 2016 @

"E" ScoreTeamRk. BIB Name
GER 7,750

ISR 7,700

Highest
"A" Score
Highest

"D" Score
Highest



FÉD. INTERNATIONALE DE GYMNASTIQUE

RG World Challenge Cup 2022
Portimão - Portugal, Portimão Arena, 27/05/2022 to 29/05/2022

Rhythmic Gymnastics

Gymnasts’ Starting Order  -  INDIVIDUAL

FINALS - SUN 29 May 2022, Start time 15:00 – HOOP 

Start 
Order NF FIG 

License Family Name Given Name 

1 BUL 54475 MINEVSKA Magdalina 
2 ISR 43259 KATZ Adi Asya
3 BUL 45142 BREZALIEVA Eva
4 USA 31998 GRISKENAS Evita
5 JPN 29384 KITA Sumire 
6 HUN 22031 PIGNICZKI Fanni
7 GER 47456 VARFOLOMEEV Darja
8 LAT 45496 POLSTJANAJA Jelizaveta

R1 ESP 24199 BEREZINA Polina 
R2 HUN 43283 WIESNER Hanna Panna
R3 CAN 15876 KALLEMAA Carmel

FINALS - SUN 29 May 2022, Start time 15:37 – BALL 

Start 
Order NF FIG 

License Family Name Given Name 

1 USA 34794 MIZUNO Lili
2 ESP 24199 BEREZINA Polina
3 HUN 43283 WIESNER Hanna Panna
4 GER 47456 VARFOLOMEEV Darja 
5 LAT 45496 POLSTJANAJA Jelizaveta
6 USA 31998 GRISKENAS Evita
7 ISR 43259 KATZ Adi Asya
8 BUL 45142 BREZALIEVA Eva 

R1 HUN 22031 PIGNICZKI Fanni
R2 CAN 15876 KALLEMAA Carmel
R3 FIN 43312 JAMIL Elisabeth



FÉD. INTERNATIONALE DE GYMNASTIQUE

RG World Challenge Cup 2022
Portimão - Portugal, Portimão Arena, 27/05/2022 to 29/05/2022

Rhythmic Gymnastics

Gymnasts’ Starting Order  -  INDIVIDUAL

FINALS - SUN 29 May 2022, Start time 17:20 – CLUBS 

Start 
Order NF FIG 

License Family Name Given Name 

1 USA 31998 GRISKENAS Evita
2 USA 34794 MIZUNO Lili 
3 HUN 22031 PIGNICZKI Fanni
4 BUL 45142 BREZALIEVA Eva
5 BUL 54475 MINEVSKA Magdalina
6 CAN 15876 KALLEMAA Carmel 
7 GER 47456 VARFOLOMEEV Darja
8 ISR 43259 KATZ Adi Asya

R1 ESP 24199 BEREZINA Polina
R2 HUN 43283 WIESNER Hanna Panna 
R3 JPN 48342 KITA Mirano

FINALS - SUN 29 May 2022, Start time 17:55 – RIBBON 

Start 
Order NF FIG 

License Family Name Given Name 

1 LAT 45496 POLSTJANAJA Jelizaveta
2 USA 31998 GRISKENAS Evita
3 BUL 45142 BREZALIEVA Eva
4 JPN 29384 KITA Sumire
5 ISR 43259 KATZ Adi Asya
6 BUL 54475 MINEVSKA Magdalina
7 GER 47456 VARFOLOMEEV Darja
8 ISR 47390 HILLEL Alona

R1 HUN 22031 PIGNICZKI Fanni
R2 USA 34794 MIZUNO Lili
R3 GER 47098 RIPKEN Helena



FÉD. INTERNATIONALE DE GYMNASTIQUE

RG World Challenge Cup 2022
Portimão - Portugal, Portimão Arena, 27/05/2022 to 29/05/2022

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Qualifications

Judges List

FIG Delegate
DE COSSIO, Isabelle

Superior Judge
SALVADOR, Gabriela 



FÉD. INTERNATIONALE DE GYMNASTIQUE

RG World Challenge Cup 2022
Portimão - Portugal, Portimão Arena, 27/05/2022 to 29/05/2022

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Apparatus finals

Ded."E" ScoreADBDTeam "D" ScoreRk. BIB Name "A" Score Final Score
0,0014,800 8,250ISR 9,20 5,601 24 KATZ, Adi Asya 31,1508,100

0,0014,700 8,500GER 10,30 4,402 36 VARFOLOMEEV, Darja 31,1007,900

0,3015,200 7,800BUL 10,50 4,703 7 BREZALIEVA, Eva 30,6007,900

0,0013,800 8,450JPN 9,30 4,504 35 KITA, Sumire 30,1507,900

0,0013,400 8,100LAT 9,90 3,505 11 POLSTJANAJA,
Jelizaveta

29,3507,850

0,0513,400 8,000BUL 9,50 3,906 5 MINEVSKA, Magdalina 29,0507,700

0,0012,000 7,850USA 9,10 2,907 3 GRISKENAS, Evita 27,8508,000

0,0512,300 6,550HUN 8,10 4,208 18 PIGNICZKI, Fanni 26,2507,450

OFFICIAL RESULTS - SIPIGym for Rhythmic Gymnastics 2016 @



FÉD. INTERNATIONALE DE GYMNASTIQUE

RG World Challenge Cup 2022
Portimão - Portugal, Portimão Arena, 27/05/2022 to 29/05/2022

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Apparatus finals

Ded."E" ScoreADBDTeam "D" ScoreRk. BIB Name "A" Score Final Score
0,0016,100 8,600GER 9,70 6,401 36 VARFOLOMEEV, Darja 32,5507,850

0,0014,700 8,300ISR 9,40 5,302 24 KATZ, Adi Asya 31,1508,150

0,0013,800 8,000USA 9,60 4,203 1 MIZUNO, Lili 29,5007,700

0,1013,300 8,150ESP 8,00 5,304 38 BEREZINA, Polina 29,3007,950

0,0013,600 7,750BUL 8,00 5,605 7 BREZALIEVA, Eva 29,3007,950

0,0013,400 7,600LAT 7,80 5,606 11 POLSTJANAJA,
Jelizaveta

28,5507,550

0,0012,400 7,200HUN 8,20 4,207 16 WIESNER, Hanna
Panna

27,1507,550

0,3011,800 7,200USA 7,10 4,708 3 GRISKENAS, Evita 26,4507,750

OFFICIAL RESULTS - SIPIGym for Rhythmic Gymnastics 2016 @



FÉD. INTERNATIONALE DE GYMNASTIQUE

RG World Challenge Cup 2022
Portimão - Portugal, Portimão Arena, 27/05/2022 to 29/05/2022

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Apparatus finals

Ded."E" ScoreADBDTeam "D" ScoreRk. BIB Name "A" Score Final Score
0,0015,400 8,400GER 10,00 5,401 36 VARFOLOMEEV, Darja 32,1008,300

0,0514,100 8,100ISR 9,90 4,202 24 KATZ, Adi Asya 30,2508,100

0,0013,700 8,150BUL 7,90 5,803 5 MINEVSKA, Magdalina 30,0008,150

0,0013,400 8,200CAN 8,70 4,704 32 KALLEMAA, Carmel 29,8508,250

0,0013,700 7,600USA 8,40 5,305 1 MIZUNO, Lili 29,1507,850

0,0011,800 8,000USA 8,20 3,606 3 GRISKENAS, Evita 28,0008,200

0,0013,600 6,650BUL 9,60 4,007 7 BREZALIEVA, Eva 27,8507,600

0,0012,300 6,650HUN 7,00 5,308 18 PIGNICZKI, Fanni 26,5507,600

OFFICIAL RESULTS - SIPIGym for Rhythmic Gymnastics 2016 @



FÉD. INTERNATIONALE DE GYMNASTIQUE

RG World Challenge Cup 2022
Portimão - Portugal, Portimão Arena, 27/05/2022 to 29/05/2022

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Apparatus finals

Ded."E" ScoreADBDTeam "D" ScoreRk. BIB Name "A" Score Final Score
0,0015,200 8,250BUL 9,90 5,301 7 BREZALIEVA, Eva 31,6008,150

0,0014,100 8,150ISR 8,40 5,702 22 HILLEL, Alona 30,2007,950

0,0013,000 8,100USA 9,10 3,903 3 GRISKENAS, Evita 29,3008,200

0,0012,400 8,300JPN 7,90 4,504 35 KITA, Sumire 28,9008,200

0,0012,900 7,900GER 8,40 4,505 36 VARFOLOMEEV, Darja 28,7007,900

0,0012,500 7,800LAT 8,50 4,006 11 POLSTJANAJA,
Jelizaveta

28,4008,100

0,0012,000 7,900ISR 8,00 4,007 24 KATZ, Adi Asya 28,1008,200

0,0011,500 7,650BUL 7,80 3,708 5 MINEVSKA, Magdalina 27,3508,200

OFFICIAL RESULTS - SIPIGym for Rhythmic Gymnastics 2016 @



Individuals Medalists - Hoop

Name Country 

FÉD. INTERNATIONALE DE GYMNASTIQUE

RG World Challenge Cup 2022
Portimão - Portugal, Portimão Arena, 27/05/2022 to 29/05/2022

Rhythmic Gymnastics

ISR

GER

BUL

1

2

3

KATZ, Adi Asya 

VARFOLOMEEV, Darja 

BREZALIEVA, Eva



Individuals Medalists - Ball

Name Country 

FÉD. INTERNATIONALE DE GYMNASTIQUE

RG World Challenge Cup 2022
Portimão - Portugal, Portimão Arena, 27/05/2022 to 29/05/2022

Rhythmic Gymnastics

GER

ISR

USA

1

2

3

VARFOLOMEEV, Darja

KATZ, Adi Asya 

MIZUNO, Lili



Individuals Medalists - Clubs

Name Country 

FÉD. INTERNATIONALE DE GYMNASTIQUE

RG World Challenge Cup 2022
Portimão - Portugal, Portimão Arena, 27/05/2022 to 29/05/2022

Rhythmic Gymnastics

GER

ISR

BUL

1

2

3

VARFOLOMEEV, Darja

KATZ, Adi Asya 

MINEVSKA, Magdalina



Individuals Medalists - Ribbon

Name Country 

FÉD. INTERNATIONALE DE GYMNASTIQUE

RG World Challenge Cup 2022
Portimão - Portugal, Portimão Arena, 27/05/2022 to 29/05/2022

Rhythmic Gymnastics

BUL

ISR

USA

1

2

3

BREZALIEVA, Eva

HILLEL, Alona

GRISKENAS, Evita



FÉD. INTERNATIONALE DE GYMNASTIQUE

RG World Challenge Cup 2022
Portimão - Portugal, Portimão Arena, 27/05/2022 to 29/05/2022

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Apparatus finals

Tie Break Report

4 38 BEREZINA, Polina

5 7 BREZALIEVA, Eva

OFFICIAL RESULTS - SIPIGym for Rhythmic Gymnastics 2016 @

"E" ScoreTeamRk. BIB Name
ESP 8,150

BUL 7,750

Highest
"A" Score
Highest

"D" Score
Highest



FÉD. INTERNATIONALE DE GYMNASTIQUE

RG World Challenge Cup - Groups
Portimão - Portugal, Portimão Arena, 27/05/2022 to 29/05/2022

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Qualifications

OFFICIAL RESULTS - SIPIGym for Rhythmic Gymnastics 2022 @

FRI 27 May 2022 

Start Time 18:30 

5 Hoops 

Starting 
ord er

NF 

1 HUN 
2 ISR 
3 USA 
4 MEX 
5 AUS 
6 ESP 
7 POL 
8 FIN 
9 BRA 
10 POR 

Start Time 18:15 

3 Ribbons and 2 Balls 

Starting 
ord er

NF 

1 HUN 
2 ISR 
3 USA 
4 MEX 
5 AUS 
6 ESP 
7 POL 
8 FIN 
9 BRA 
10 POR 

Legend 

5 Hoops 3 Ribbons + 2 Balls 



FÉD. INTERNATIONALE DE GYMNASTIQUE

RG World Challenge Cup - Groups
Portimão - Portugal, Portimão Arena, 27/05/2022 to 29/05/2022

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Qualifications

List of Groups

Group
AUSTRALIA18

USHAKOVA, Veronika
LEARMONT, Phoebe
BROEDELET, Saskia
IAKOVLEVA, Lidiia
REICHHART, Jasmine

BRAZIL56

ARAKAKI, Maria Eduarda 
MEDRADO, Deborah 
OLIVEIRA SILVA, Giovanna 
PIRCIO, Nicole
URQUIZA, Barbara

FINLAND67

HEIKKILAE, Saana
PAASIROVA, Viivi Magdalena
JOKINEN, Vera
NAEREVAARA, Milja
RAESAENEN, Erika
SIPILAE, Viliina

HUNGARY72

FARKAS, Julia
JURCA, Lilla
MESZAROS, Mandula Virag
SZABADOS, Dora
URBAN-SZABO, Monika
VARGA, Lujza

ISRAEL75

BAKANOV, Shani
FRIEDMANN, Adar
HEDVAT, Amit
PARITZKI, Romi
SHAHAM, Ofir
SVERTSOV, Diana

MEXICO84

ALCOCER, Dalia 
CEJUDO, Nicole 
FLORES, Sofia 
HERNANDEZ, Kenya 
SALAZAR, Kimberly
TEJEDA, Adirem

OFFICIAL RESULTS - SIPIGym for Rhythmic Gymnastics 2022 @



FÉD. INTERNATIONALE DE GYMNASTIQUE

RG World Challenge Cup - Groups
Portimão - Portugal, Portimão Arena, 27/05/2022 to 29/05/2022

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Qualifications

List of Groups

Group

 POLAND88

BALAKINA, Mariia
KRZYZANOWSKA, Liwia
PRZYBYLSKA, Madoka
SZEWCZUK, Magdalena
WIERZBA, Julia
WOJCIECHOWSKA, Julia

PORTUGAL7

FREITAS, Beatriz
MELO, Clara
OPREA, Felícia
PAIVA, Clara
FERREIRA, Margarida
SIMÕES, Bruna

SPAIN9

ARNAU CAMARENA, Ana
BERGUA NAVALES, Ines
MARQUEZ, Valeria
MARTINEZ, Mireia
PEREZ FOS, Patricia
SOLAUN, Salma

U.S. of AMERICA102

IVANOVA, Isabella
PETKOVA, Gergana
SAVERINO, Karolina
SAKHNOV, Katrine Mary
STARKMAN, Hana
WILSON, Emily

OFFICIAL RESULTS - SIPIGym for Rhythmic Gymnastics 2022 @



FÉD. INTERNATIONALE DE GYMNASTIQUE

RG World Challenge Cup 2022
Portimão - Portugal, Portimão Arena, 27/05/2022 to 29/05/2022

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Qualifications

Judges List

FIG Delegate
DE COSSIO, Isabelle

Superior Judge
SALVADOR, Gabriela 



FÉD. INTERNATIONALE DE GYMNASTIQUE

RG World Challenge Cup - Groups
Portimão - Portugal, Portimão Arena, 27-05-2022 to 29-05-2022

Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualifications

All Around Results

3

25Rk. Group Totals

1 Dif.ISRAEL 13,40018,000 31,400
Art. 8,200 7,650 15,850

Exec. 6,7007,500 14,200
0,000 0,600Ded. 0,600
33,700 27,150 60,850Final Score

2 Dif.SPAIN 12,80017,500 30,300
Art. 8,000 7,050 15,050

Exec. 6,2007,550 13,750
0,000 0,300Ded. 0,300
33,050 25,750 58,800Final Score

3 Dif.POLAND 12,30014,300 26,600
Art. 7,550 7,700 15,250

Exec. 6,8007,050 13,850
0,000 0,000Ded. 0,000
28,900 26,800 55,700Final Score

4 Dif.MEXICO 12,30016,600 28,900
Art. 6,950 6,750 13,700

Exec. 6,0506,900 12,950
0,050 0,100Ded. 0,150
30,400 25,000 55,400Final Score

5 Dif.BRAZIL 11,90013,700 25,600
Art. 7,950 7,900 15,850

Exec. 6,1506,550 12,700
0,000 0,000Ded. 0,000
28,200 25,950 54,150Final Score

6 Dif.FINLAND 11,40014,800 26,200
Art. 6,450 5,800 12,250

Exec. 4,6006,950 11,550
0,050 0,050Ded. 0,100
28,150 21,750 49,900Final Score

7 Dif.HUNGARY 11,00013,400 24,400
Art. 6,950 6,200 13,150

Exec. 5,1006,200 11,300
0,300 0,000Ded. 0,300
26,250 22,300 48,550Final Score

8 Dif.PORTUGAL 9,50011,500 21,000
Art. 6,600 6,100 12,700

Exec. 3,4504,850 8,300
0,300 0,300Ded. 0,600
22,650 18,750 41,400Final Score

9 Dif.AUSTRALIA 7,80010,600 18,400
Art. 5,800 6,150 11,950

Exec. 5,4005,600 11,000

OFFICAL RESULTS - SIPIGym for Rhythmic Gymnastics 2022 @



FÉD. INTERNATIONALE DE GYMNASTIQUE

RG World Challenge Cup - Groups
Portimão - Portugal, Portimão Arena, 27-05-2022 to 29-05-2022

Rhythmic Gymnastics

Qualifications

All Around Results

3

25Rk. Group Totals
0,300 0,000Ded. 0,300
21,700 19,350 41,050Final Score

10 Dif.U.S. of AMERICA 8,60010,000 18,600
Art. 5,800 6,200 12,000

Exec. 5,4004,900 10,300
0,300 0,900Ded. 1,200
20,400 19,300 39,700Final Score

OFFICAL RESULTS - SIPIGym for Rhythmic Gymnastics 2022 @



OFFICIAL RESULTS - SIPIGym for Rhythmic Gymnastics 2016 @

Groups Medalists All Around

Country 
ISR

ESP

POL

1

2

3

ISRAEL 

SPAIN 

POLAND

FÉD. INTERNATIONALE DE GYMNASTIQUE

RG World Challenge Cup 2022
Portimão - Portugal, Portimão Arena, 27/05/2022 to 29/05/2022

Rhythmic Gymnastics

BAKANOV, Shani 
FRIEDMANN, Adar 
HEDVAT, Amit 
PARITZKI, Romi 
SHAHAM, Ofir 
SVERTSOV, Diana

ARNAU CAMARENA, Ana 
BERGUA NAVALES, Ines 
MARQUEZ, Valeria 
MARTINEZ, Mireia 
PEREZ FOS, Patricia 
SOLAUN, Salma

BALAKINA, Mariia 
KRZYZANOWSKA, Liwia 
PRZYBYLSKA, Madoka 
SZEWCZUK, Magdalena 
WIERZBA, Julia 
WOJCIECHOWSKA, Julia



FÉD. INTERNATIONALE DE GYMNASTIQUE

RG World Challenge Cup - Groups
Portimão - Portugal, Portimão Arena, 27-05-2022 to 29-05-2022

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Qualifications

5

Rk. Group Final ScoreDed."E" Score"D" ScoreADBD "A" Score
1 Q33,7000,007,50018,0009,808,20ISRAEL 8,200

2 Q33,0500,007,55017,5008,908,60SPAIN 8,000

3 Q30,4000,056,90016,6008,308,30MEXICO 6,950

4 Q28,9000,007,05014,3007,007,30POLAND 7,550

5 Q28,2000,006,55013,7007,006,70BRAZIL 7,950

6 Q28,1500,056,95014,8007,007,80FINLAND 6,450

7 Q26,2500,306,20013,4006,606,80HUNGARY 6,950

8 Q22,6500,304,85011,5006,405,10PORTUGAL 6,600

9 R21,7000,305,60010,6005,505,10AUSTRALIA 5,800

10 R20,4000,304,90010,0005,504,50U.S. of AMERICA 5,800

OFFICIAL RESULTS - SIPIGym for Rhythmic Gymnastics 2022 @



FÉD. INTERNATIONALE DE GYMNASTIQUE

RG World Challenge Cup - Groups
Portimão - Portugal, Portimão Arena, 27-05-2022 to 29-05-2022

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Qualifications

2 3

Rk. Group Final ScoreDed."E" Score"D" ScoreADBD "A" Score
1 Q27,1500,606,70013,4007,106,30ISRAEL 7,650

2 Q26,8000,006,80012,3006,006,30POLAND 7,700

3 Q25,9500,006,15011,9006,505,40BRAZIL 7,900

4 Q25,7500,306,20012,8006,806,00SPAIN 7,050

5 Q25,0000,106,05012,3005,806,50MEXICO 6,750

6 Q22,3000,005,10011,0005,905,10HUNGARY 6,200

7 Q21,7500,054,60011,4006,205,20FINLAND 5,800

8 Q19,3500,005,4007,8004,203,60AUSTRALIA 6,150

9 R19,3000,905,4008,6004,204,40U.S. of AMERICA 6,200

10 R18,7500,303,4509,5004,005,50PORTUGAL 6,100

OFFICIAL RESULTS - SIPIGym for Rhythmic Gymnastics 2022 @



SUN 29 May 2022 

Start Time 16: 15 

5 Hoops 

Start Time 18:35 

3 Ribbons and 2 Balls 

I C-od . SHoops 0 • 3 Ribbons + 2 Balls 

FINALS 

Starting 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

R1 

R2 

Starting 
order 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

R1 

R2 

GR_2022_WChallenge Cup Portimao (POR)_RGG_Drawing of lots 2 

NF 

POL 

MEX 

BRA 

FIN 

POR 

ISR 

HUN 

ESP 

AUS 

USA 

NF 

POL 

MEX 

ISR 

FIN 

HUN 

BRA 

ESP 

AUS 

USA 

POR 

Lausanne, 11 May 2022 

FÉD. INTERNATIONALE DE GYMNASTIQUE

RG World Challenge Cup 2022 Portimão - Portugal



FÉD. INTERNATIONALE DE GYMNASTIQUE

RG World Challenge Cup 2022
Portimão - Portugal, Portimão Arena, 27/05/2022 to 29/05/2022

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Qualifications

Judges List

FIG Delegate
DE COSSIO, Isabelle

Superior Judge
SALVADOR, Gabriela 



FÉD. INTERNATIONALE DE GYMNASTIQUE

RG World Challenge Cup - Groups
Portimão - Portugal, Portimão Arena, 27/05/2022 to 29/05/2022

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Apparatus Finals

5

Rk. Group Ded."E" Score"D" ScoreADBD "A" Score Final Score
1 0,008,20017,0008,508,50ISRAEL 33,7008,500

2 0,007,70016,4008,807,60SPAIN 32,2508,150

3 0,007,55016,2008,607,60MEXICO 31,0507,300

4 0,007,60014,6007,706,90POLAND 30,0007,800

5 0,007,10014,0007,306,70BRAZIL 29,0507,950

6 0,306,80012,9006,306,60HUNGARY 26,4507,050

7 0,006,40012,5006,306,20PORTUGAL 26,0507,150

8 0,304,70011,0005,805,20FINLAND 21,3005,900

OFFICIAL RESULTS - SIPIGym for Rhythmic Gymnastics 2022 @



Groups Medalists - 5 Hoops

Name Country 
ISR

ESP

MEX

1

2

3

ISRAEL 

SPAIN 

MEXICO

FÉD. INTERNATIONALE DE GYMNASTIQUE

RG World Challenge Cup 2022
Portimão - Portugal, Portimão Arena, 27/05/2022 to 29/05/2022

Rhythmic Gymnastics

ARNAU CAMARENA, Ana 
BERGUA NAVALES, Ines 
MARQUEZ, Valeria 
MARTINEZ, Mireia 
PEREZ FOS, Patricia 
SOLAUN, Salma

BAKANOV, Shani 
FRIEDMANN, Adar 
HEDVAT, Amit 
PARITZKI, Romi 
SHAHAM, Ofir 
SVERTSOV, Diana

ALCOCER, Dalia 
CEJUDO, Nicole 
FLORES, Sofia 
HERNANDEZ, Kenya 
SALAZAR, Kimberly
TEJEDA, Adirem



FÉD. INTERNATIONALE DE GYMNASTIQUE

RG World Challenge Cup - Groups
Portimão - Portugal, Portimão Arena, 27/05/2022 to 29/05/2022

Rhythmic Gymnastics
Apparatus Finals

2 3

Rk. Group Ded."E" Score"D" ScoreADBD "A" Score Final Score
1 0,057,30014,1007,506,60MEXICO 28,6007,250

2 0,006,30013,2006,007,20SPAIN 27,3007,800

3 0,006,45012,4006,505,90POLAND 26,5507,700

4 0,305,90011,8006,705,10BRAZIL 25,0007,600

5 0,005,45010,9005,905,00ISRAEL 23,2006,850

6 0,005,10011,0006,005,00HUNGARY 22,3506,250

7 0,054,25010,3005,305,00FINLAND 20,6006,100

8 0,304,2007,6003,504,10AUSTRALIA 17,4505,950

OFFICIAL RESULTS - SIPIGym for Rhythmic Gymnastics 2022 @



FÉD. INTERNATIONALE DE GYMNASTIQUE

RG World Challenge Cup 2022
Portimão - Portugal, Portimão Arena, 27/05/2022 to 29/05/2022

Rhythmic Gymnastics

Groups Medalists - 3 Ribbons + 2 Balls

Name Country 

MEX

ESP

POL

1

2

3

MEXICO 

SPAIN 

POLAND

ALCOCER, Dalia 
CEJUDO, Nicole 
FLORES, Sofia 
HERNANDEZ, Kenya 
SALAZAR, Kimberly
TEJEDA, Adirem

ARNAU CAMARENA, Ana 
BERGUA NAVALES, Ines 
MARQUEZ, Valeria 
MARTINEZ, Mireia 
PEREZ FOS, Patricia 
SOLAUN, Salma

BALAKINA, Mariia 
KRZYZANOWSKA, Liwia 
PRZYBYLSKA, Madoka 
SZEWCZUK, Magdalena 
WIERZBA, Julia 
WOJCIECHOWSKA, Julia
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